

## **The Taste of Christmas Hamper**

**Cheese Board Chutney**  
**Blackberry & Apple Preserve**  
**Winter Warming Marmalade**  
**Thin Cut Orange, Lemon and Grapefruit Marmalade**  
**Festive Fruit Jam**  
**Winter Spiced Cake**  
**Gouda Cheese Stars**  
**All Butter Christmas Trees**  
**Ginger Biscuits RHS**

### **Allergen Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: EGG, MILK, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, WHEAT

May contain: MILK, MUSTARD, NUTS, OATS, PEANUTS, SESAME, SOYA

-

## **Christmas Cheese Board Chutney. Bramley Apple and Fig Chutney**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Sugar, Bramley apple (25%), Cider vinegar, Dried figs (10%) (Contains Rice flour), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Stem ginger, Salt, Ground ginger.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans

Gluten Free

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 791kJ / 185kcal

Fat (g): 0.3

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 43.9

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):43.6

Protein (g): 0.6

Salt (g): 1.2

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient - Keep in the fridge after opening.

-

## **Classic Blackberry & Apple Preserve**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Sugar, Blackberries (30%), Apples (15%), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g . Total sugar content 67g per 100g

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans

Gluten Free

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1069kJ / 252kcal

Fat (g): 0.1g

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 61.7

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):61.7

Protein (g): 0.3

Salt (g): 0

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient - Keep in the fridge after opening.

-

## **Winter Warming Marmalade. Thin Cut Orange, Lemon and Grapefruit Marmalade**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Sugar, Seville oranges (24%), Lemons (7.5%), Grapefruit (7.5%), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 39g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 66g per 100g.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans

Gluten Free

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1193kJ / 281kcal

Fat (g): 0.1

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 69

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 69

Protein (g): 0.3

Salt (g): 0

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient - Keep in the fridge after opening.

-

## **Festive Fruit Jam. Whole Fruit Blackcurrant Preserve.**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Sugar, Blackcurrants, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Concentrated lemon juice.  
Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g . Total sugar content 65g per 100g

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **bold**  
Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans  
Gluten Free

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1072kJ / 252kcal  
Fat (g): 0  
Fat of which saturates (g): 0  
Carbohydrate (g): 62  
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):62  
Protein (g): 0.3  
Salt (g): 0

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient - Keep in the fridge after opening.

-

**Winter Spiced Fruit Cake. Rich spiced fruit cake made with sultanas and glacé cherries.**

**Ingredient Information:**

Sultanas (36%), **WHEAT** flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **EGG**, Glacé cherries (9%) (Cherries, Glucose-fructose syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Colour: Anthocyanins, Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Vegetable margarine (Vegetable oils (Palm\*, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, Colours: Curcumin; Annatto, Flavourings), Sugar, Humectant: Vegetable glycerine, Golden syrup (Partially inverted sugar syrup), Glucose syrup, Mixed spice, Whey powder (from **MILK**), Raising agents: Disodium diphosphate; Sodium bicarbonate, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Salt.

\*Palm oil from a certified sustainable source.

**Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: EGG, MILK, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS, OATS, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

**Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1493kJ / 357kcal

Fat (g): 9.3

Fat of which saturates (g): 4.2

Carbohydrate (g): 68

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 50

Protein (g): 50

Salt (g): 0.3

**Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.

-

**Gouda Cheese Stars. All butter savoury biscuits sprinkled with Gouda cheese.**

**Ingredient Information:**

**WHEAT** flour, Gouda cheese (from **MILK**) (22%), Butter (from **MILK**) (17%), Dried glucose syrup, Herbs and spices (Chives, Parsley, Garlic, Lovage root, Pepper, Onion, Salt, Rapeseed oil), **MILK** powder, Raising agents: Ammonium bicarbonate; Sodium bicarbonate; Sodium acid pyrophosphate, Glaze (**MILK** protein, Dextrose, Sunflower oil).

**Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: MILK, WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS, SESAME

**Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 2236kJ / 534kcal

Fat (g): 29

Fat of which saturates (g): 19.3

Carbohydrate (g): 50

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 3.5

Protein (g): 17.7

Salt (g): 1.5

**Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container

-

**All Butter Christmas Trees. Butter puff pastry biscuits.**

**Ingredient Information:**

**WHEAT** flour, Butter (from **MILK**) (28%), Sugar, Salt.

**Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: MILK, WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS, SESAME

Suitable for Vegetarians

**Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 2127kJ / 508kcal

Fat (g): 25.9

Fat of which saturates (g): 16.9

Carbohydrate (g): 61.1

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 27

Protein (g): 7.5

Salt (g): 0.7

**Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.

-

## **Ginger Biscuits**

### **Ingredient Information:**

**WHEAT** flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, partially inverted sugar syrup, Vegetable oil (Palm oil\*, Rapeseed oil, Water, Salt, Natural flavouring), **EGG**, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Ground ginger, Ground nutmeg, Salt.

\*Palm oil from a certified sustainable source.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: EGG, WHEAT

May also contain: MILK, MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1937kJ / 461kcal

Fat (g): 16

Fat of which saturates (g): 6

Carbohydrate (g): 73

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 43

Protein (g): 5.1

Salt (g): 0.7

### **Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.